
	PHEP Capability Leads (2026-2027) 

	Domain 
	Capability 
	Lead 
	Email  
	Phone 

	Domain #1
Community Resilience
	CAP 1 Community Preparedness 
	Jessica Sexton, Lead – SEMA
Marcia Davis, DHSS
	Jessica.Sexton@sema.dps.mo.gov
Marcia.Davis@health.mo.gov
	573-526-9377
573-526-8560

	
	CAP 2 Community Recovery 
	Mark Pethan, Lead - SEMA 
Jeremy Wilson, - DHSS
	Mark.Pethan@sema.dps.mo.gov
Jeremy.Wilson@health.mo.gov     
	573-526-3644
573-522-6131

	Domain #2
Incident
Management
	CAP 3 Emergency Operations Coordination 
	Anna Long, Lead - DHSS 
Marcia Davis, DSDS  
	Anna.Long@health.mo.gov  
Marcia.Davis@health.mo.gov
	573-526-3784 
573-526-8560

	Domain #3
Information Management
	CAP 4 Emergency Public Information and Warning 
	Caty Luebbert, Lead - SEMA 
	Caty.Luebbert@sema.dps.mo.gov 
	573-751-6294
573-508-8325

	
	CAP 6 Information Sharing 
	Susan Dulle, Lead - DHSS 
	Susan.Dulle@health.mo.gov   
	573-526-4276 

	[bookmark: _Hlk193276411]Domain #4
Countermeasures
and Mitigation
	CAP 8 Medical Countermeasure
Dispensing 
	Emily Carpenter, Lead - SEMA 
	emily.carpenter@sema.dps.mo.gov 
	573-526-4231

	
	CAP 9 Medical Materiel Management 
and Distribution 
	Emily Carpenter, Lead - SEMA 
	emily.carpenter@sema.dps.mo.gov 
	573-526-4231

	
	CAP 11 Non-Pharmaceutical 
Interventions 
	Sarah Hanson, Lead - DHSS 
	Sarah.Hanson@health.mo.gov 
	314-877-0598

	
	CAP 14 Responder Safety and Health 
	Tyler Bax, Co-Lead - DHSS 
Jeremy Wilson, Co-Lead - DHSS 
	Tyler.Bax@health.mo.gov
Jeremy.Wilson@health.mo.gov   
	573-526-6647
573-522-6131 

	Domain #5
Surge Management
	CAP 5 Fatality Management 
	
Jessica Sexton, Lead – SEMA

	
Jessica.Sexton@sema.dps.mo.gov

	
573-526-9377


	
	CAP 7 Mass Care 
	Emily Schepker, Lead - SEMA 
	Emily.Schepker@sema.dps.mo.gov 
	573-522-4306

	
	CAP 10 Medical Surge 
	Molly Hayes, Lead - DHSS 
	Molly.Hayes@health.mo.gov 
	573-526-2733
573-526-9765

	
	CAP 15 Volunteer Management 
	Molly Hayes, Lead - DHSS
	Molly.Hayes@health.mo.gov
	573-526-2733
573-526-9765

	Domain #6
Surveillance
	CAP 12 Public Health Laboratory 
Testing 
	Abigail Vivas, Lead - DHSS 
	
Abigail.Vivas@health.mo.gov 

	573-751-1090

	
	CAP 13 Public Health Surveillance and 
Epidemiological Investigation 
	Nathan Koffarnus, Co-Lead – DHSS
John Bos, Co-Lead - DHSS 
	Nathan.Koffarnus@health.mo.gov
John.Bos@health.mo.gov   
	417-829-0329
417-895-6945 


 
